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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P. O. Box 1433, Charleston 25, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
January 3 19 62

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

_Bufler District

ADDRESS

Jay P. Smith Wayne County

=4 y P 4
SF S
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3

Route #2, Prichard, W. Va, Well No 688 rr 30/, 52 %7

ADDRESS

JEVY P. Smith Farm
GENTLEMEN: O Cenear

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

July 17, 1958 , madeby__ J&y P. Smith & Bessie Smith, his wife
_ Commonwealth Gas Corporation , and recorded on the_ 8th _ day
of August, 1958 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 49 page 10 .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

B2 AT Very truly yours,
AV 00 O
é;\ éﬁ ON COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION
/f"‘.jr g:f""’g WELL OPERATOR
Y JAN 1962 2\
[SQ : s -\
] e Box 1433
f tF:-h»_ IVE —d |
5 RECEIVED 5l Address p—
= We ginia  <of of Biclen
&>, Dept. of Mines &7 Well Operator harleston
& K o on vown 1072772023
epprnad” West Virginia
R A LA e e
*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

iw MATHEWS PR'::m",‘;'}LTT:GRAPH'NG co. WAY-']' 3 9 3 PERM]T NUMBER

/@‘73
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Jamuary 15, 1962
"Centennial '63"

Commonwealth Gas Corporation
P. 0, Box 1433

Charleston 25, West Virginia
Att: Mr., William Gravely
Gentlemen: '

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1393 for drilling Well
No. 688 on Jay P. Smith Lease, Butler District, Wayne

County.
Very truly yours,
Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/jb

enclosure

cc: Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State
Geologist

10/27/2023
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33 hr, gauge - 12/10 W

Filled with
3653 to 363
35851,

rock from ©
b and shot f

Formation Color Hgl;dftor Top L'L / Bottom gﬂv't’ﬁ::r g:"l’;l; Remarks
INJUN - SAND 1288 1106
‘Blue Slate- 1406 11128
Sand 1428 1192
Shell 1492 1497 149k HalliburtonSLM
Slate Shellls 1h97- 1892
Brown Shald 1892 1915 1915 HallibrutonSLM
BEREA SAND 1915 1920 0il 1916~1920 | Show
Sheli 1920 1925
Slate 1925 1933
Shells 1933 1938
White Slat 1938 1960
G itty Shellls 1960 1985 0il 1970-1977 | Show
sTate 1985 2000
2000 2135
2135 2280
2280 2380
2380 2)420
2420 2700
2700 2885 -
2885 292l 293l | SeLeMe
292l 3625 Black Watelr 3085 - |1/3 bailer per
309 hour
BIG SIX SAND 3625 3650 Black water 3104=3117 |1/2 bailer "hr.
X Black wateE 3368-3373 | 1/3 bailer ea.
’ ] 3 hrse.
Slate 3650 3653 Gas 3605-3613 [1h/10 W 1n
: : Gas 3613-3617 [1hf10 w 1w
2l hr, gauge
: 12/10 w 1
TOTAL DEPTH 3643

" 36 M cu, ft.
htal depth
rom 3635 to

(See shot record on reveérse side of

sheet.)

10/27/2023

APPROVED COMMON";Z

June 8

s

TH GAS CORPORATION

, Owner

Land & Eng. Depte.

/ (Title)

S -

EWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHARLESTON W VA



Form OG-10
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Quadrangle Louisa N. E,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION ’-;L/

WELL RECORD

Permit No.__ Way 1393 0il or Gas Well___Gas
(KIND)
Company___ COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION e . T
Address___Pe O Box 1133, Charleston, We Va, Tuling | Dritling o Packers
fon Jay P. Smith Sotes WD
Location (waters)_Black Fork of Gragston Creek Siza
Well No 688 Elev.692.Th! 16 Kind of Packer
Distriet. Butler __County Wayne 13 20 20 Comb, W & A
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Jay P, Smith 10 393'8" 393'8" Size of.
_RM iz Address. Prichard. W VQQ_ 814 19147 11
Mineral rights are owned by Same 654 32)42'8" 32}42'8" Depth set 3)42’«9'
Address 53/16 Tubing cage set at
Drilling commenced Jamiary 8, 1962 3 Perf. top—_3617'
Drilling completed__May_lh,_l&L____—_ 2 365718"| 365718"| perf. bottom 36)40'
Date ShotS=ly & 10-62 From__ 3565 ~ To 3635 Linors Used 5 107038  10713%| pers top
with__1st shot 600# gel, 2nd shot 5800# gel. Perf. botto
Open Flow /10ths Water in Incik __Top of Winer at 35 3@____
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED__ 1" SIZE No. Ft_4=10=62 paie
Volume. E | 89;000 Cu. Ft. g hind 7" 7
Rock Pressure__h63 bs 65 = 15 sacks behind 7" casing
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET - INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED :
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT %
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT o :
Fresh Water 95' 1,4.0' 195' Feet Salt Water. 860! Feet
Formation Color H%‘:}tor Top Bottom g“wﬁf:, Depth Remarks
Surface 0 10
Yellow Clay 10 19
Sand Rock 19 75
Blue Mad 75 120 Water 95 1 bailer per hr
Sand 120 130 3 : :
Slate 130 165 140 2 bailers per h
Sand 165 210 195 3 bailers per h
Slate 210 240
Sand 2o 253 18 9755 :
Slate 253 355 A 7P
Sand 355 395 o
Slate 395 480 L mre
Broken Sand| 1480 500 CEIVED 2
Slate 500 5LS Vest Virginia %
Sand 5h5 595 .bt. of Mines &
Blue Slate 595 673 A
Sand 673 697 MR\
Slate 697 720 b7 &22
Broken Sand 720 765
Slate 765 845
SALT SAND 845 935 Water 860 |Hole full
Slate 935 1005
SALT SAND 1005 1025 £
Slate & She 1025 1040 10/27/2023
Sand 1040 1070 :
Slate 1070 1105
LITTLE LIME 1105 1116
BIG LiME | 1116 1275
KEENER SAND 1275 1288 Gas 1280-1287 |Smell

(over)



FORM 33 (2M) 9-45

74 ;
ELEVATION__G_Q_z’—_MAP No \I\(V G SEC Twp RANGE TAx. DisT

COMMONWFALTH GAS CORPORATION

NAME OF COMPANY

WELL COMPLETION REPORT

Lease No. 1983  rarm Name J2Ye Po Smith parm No.__ 1 bigy _Butler County_layne State_NeVas
seriaL No._ 688 TuBep_ Y €S TURNED IN LINE ™ METER NoO
PRODUCING SANDS PAY ] SHOT RECORD
SAND TOP | BoTTOoMm _ToP BOTTOM | EXPLOSIVE FROM TO QUANTITY DATE
Corniferous 29241* 36251 3605 3613* Gelatin 35685! 3635 . 600% 5~ 4-32
Gelatin 3565" 3635" 5800# | 5-10-52
PRODUCTION GAS PRODUCTION OIL
SAND ! NATURAL AFTER SHOT TUBED IN AT ||
Corniferous Lime 39,000 #1 112,000 189,000 = None
#2 189,000 | =60 hrs. after
tamp drilled
offs,
MINUTE PRESSURES ROCK PRESSURE ,é‘
SAND 1MIN. | 3MIN. | 5MIN. | TOMIN.| 15 MIN. gS_OMlN. 80 min. [ 2l uour 48 HOUR 65 your
Corniferous Lime 104 | 20# | 30# 55# | TS5# |135# 12254 |  445# 4507 463#
CASING RECCRD TUBING RECORD
SIZE r CONDITION RUN PULLED size-2® RT Cond 2 no peey. 36571 gn
15" 484 1 20°* = None No. FEeT BELow Packer___138' 1%
10" RT ,32# 2 593t 8 None PERFORATED From__ 96817% T0_5640"
8" RT 24-# 2 1947* 1" 1947*¢ 1" PACKER USED. Combination W & A
7™ . 8RT 22# 2 960t 6" None ser_ 34491
7™ 8RT 20%# 2 2282+ 2" None R. L. NIPPLE ON TOP PACKER
5" liner 13# | 2 1o7* 3% None peeerm Tubing cage set 3817'
PUMPING OUTFIT * Top of 5" liner 3536*
S1ZE NO. NO. FT. BEL. LENGTH |
TUB. JTs. FT. WE. WB. LINER BARREL?
LooD NIPPLE SET AT CASINGHEAD (MAKE AND SIZE)
g WIRE LINE (MAKE) ’
STYLE PUMPING OUTFIT ) RODS (SIZE & LENGTH) GAs. ENG. (MAKE_AND_SIZE)
SHUTTING IN MATERIAL USED AND REMARKS
1 7™ Casing Shoe 20# 8RT (1) 1 1" Plug (1) Ran & Pulled from Well
1 2"  Tubing Cage (1) 1 2" Plug (1) 2 7" Casing Centralizers
1  7"x2" Casing Head (1) 1 1/2" Stop Cock 5004 (1) Cond.1 to Cond. 2
- Plug Valves 500% @D) T I™ Stop Cock 500# (I) -
I 2™  Hvy. Tes (1) T—2"x1" Swedge Nippte (1)
R Wippltes H 1—79%x44" - Sasing Niople(l)
1 2"x1 /2" Swedge Nipoles (1)
1 1/2" Plug (1)
DRILLED BY___Company Tools #R=17 /8/ C. Co Handley
SIGNED
Date StarTep_dJanuary 8, 1962 oare compLeren. May 14, 19862 10/27/2023

NOTE: FORWARD DRILLERS LOG BOOK FOR USE CF GENERAL OFFICE TO TYPE FORMATION RECCRD CN BACK CF THIS REPQORT.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

I (‘ . ANEr. 7 .
Permit No. fl/d /S / 4 Qil or Gas Well G R
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN L‘II-:VI-;rLILN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING
Company 4 7 { ,ﬂ’t 5
[ohan I T i 1ova, | S
Address /= (A f/‘ i X .
3 ¥ ; 7 7 16 Kind of Packer
Farm /(L/ /) : ,///4/ & OA 4
E / . 13
= =
Well No 7 ? 10 f7( Size of
Y)istrictﬂj County, {/{/ﬂlyﬁtk 8%
o $iac 634 Depth set
Drilling commenced / 5‘/ & 1 #
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth______
rilling complete otal dep g Vet ton
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
= Li d Perf:t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch ingry, Ve o
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
D) (<
01l bbls., 1st 24 s, | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
? ¢ | LoiHen %11 A
[Presh water (5 4 feet feet FEET INCHES I'EET INCHES
60 Aale /c&f
Salt water. ¢ t feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

// &lML/LZ/ /I

@%7’ /000

Drillers’ Names

/ﬁ ach?

Remarks:

//C /Z/Z/(c ‘ZCF(L?)

N/ DN/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS . WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



PECEIVE])

P
//5 - 5/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
: “,{"» Y 1 0 197/
DEPARTMENT OF MINES MAY 10 1974
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION OlL & GAS DIVISICM

B \/ R =~
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT - =FT. OF MINES

Permit No Z//ﬂ*/ /3 ? 3 /O well e é ?y

COMPA ADDRESS (Oj /@//E\ Z(/‘Y/”t
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY w M JL.(

von_ Cy e
Fillmg Material Used F M

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

dider- S aud fo,
| [M,&ﬂbu

/

f /3 '741 hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Y, MY 7 1%

R [0 agpiipi
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)

ST | MRS | RN

Company
Size

Address

16. Kind of Packer_______
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%

654 Depth set___
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Total depth

rising v Vi TER 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_—__.___
5 i d g
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Tnch | iner® Use Perf. top
: Perf. bottom
. Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATR

L INSPECTOR



o /5/ é STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA i NTYARE "‘“ ";T'jm
‘)] ; /1R
DEPARTMENT OF MINES b;« Y

OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT IL & GAS D! s,

= MM- /373/9 B (w:| Noi (c ?Y

COMPANY
FARM
4 7
| Filling Material Used Cb,/@a/'j A % (OM
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

7657| 2” | Taboving

Drillers’ Names /W P@ffw
Co. Teatn  (JTasded) -

Ny M Lo TS by /M@
o, vy /7

5, /& 74’ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Vi 2772,

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
TUBING | DRILLING WELL
Cempany.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______
g p 0 p 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom... ...

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in______Inch

Rock prescure

Liners Used

Pert. top

Perf. bottom

0il

Fresh water

Salt water.

/10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"612712023



[ CEIVE])
MAY 30 1974

Call & GAS DIVISION

DE T - CF MINES

4
’ ﬂ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

PermitNo@@¢/573 P Well No éyﬁ;
)

[O‘Cﬂ/?% A RESSW@ :J;M_,
DISTRICT g,ﬁ( COUNTY f//M/ﬁ/,

i '(O///M A Tone Coavuat—

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

175 = 300~ (o ¢ lioce 2767] 77| 520
0~ -t M 275

10°| 394"

Drillers’ Names ‘/@/A A4a 4( Q (Q) MﬂMﬁ
@ %(ﬂﬂ
Remarks

/O /%&memw

5 ‘2 Z/ 7’%hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
N / 7// / / %

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No.. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer___
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted_____ Totaldepth
rilling complete otal dep g Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Peérf. bottom.______..__.
: d Pert. t
Initial open flow—________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use ek top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
i NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"012712023"
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Wéll to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill hole with non-porous material from T.D. of 3653' to 3250'

Set 10 sack cement plug from 3250 to 3200 across 7" casing seat
@ 3242 3 .

" Cut 7" casing at free point and pull

Set 10 sack cement plug from 2940 to 2900 at top of corniferous
L.S. @ 2924

Bridge hole @ 1940

Fill up 10' with ;on~porous material

Set 10 sack cemené élug from 1930 to 1890

Bridge hole @ 1425'

Fill hole with non-porous material from 1425; to.300'
Pull 10" casing set at 394' if possible

Set 10 sack cement plug at 300' - 275'

Fill with non-porous material to surface.

Set 10 sack cement plug in 13" casing at surface and install monument.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

~ This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.
o Very truly yours,
A AT\ 2l__Arthur C. Youse

District Geologist, Devon Corporation
Well Operator
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein de i%%o
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a éjé £3

7‘//)'day of Yf";] 192

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: otz f@

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

e
-Q‘-—:’. SIEGR MATHENS PRINTING AND LITNOGRARHING CO
< Cnamaeron w VA
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Form 0OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

DEVON CORPORATION

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator

Formerly: Commonwealth Gas Corporation
P. 0. Box 1433

Address domplete Address
May 7, 1974
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED -
Butler District
Address ; = .
Wayne County

Jay P, Smith

Lease or Property Owner

Well No.__688

Route #2, Prichard, W. Va.

Address ) .]ay P Smith - .~ EE Farm
Rue Schoolcraft, Box 315, Pineville, W.Va....- -7245
Inspector to be notified :;g";ul‘ Butcher Telephone Number 736"‘85

Barboursville, W.Va.

Gentlemen :(—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines). '

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present. at the

" plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not

represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said

well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

N LAl '

1\ rau| ; Lo 2 :

SNASO. & O\ .
Arthur C. Youse, Well Operator

District Geologist, Devon Corporation

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be

abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 10})2772023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

Way 1393 -P

Permit Number



FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 1

L

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cOoPY MAILED To THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRKD) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OFERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES,

DEVON CORPORATION

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P. 0. Box 1433, Charleston, W. Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Y e s Not Operated June 12 1974
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
SO —— T PR Nayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Route #2, Prichard, W. Va. Well. No. 688
ADDRESS
Jay P, Smith Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Kenneth Butcher
AFFIDAVIT Barboursville, W. Va.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss
County of Kanawha
wirr_ __Lonnie Collins and Tom Edwards

beiné first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by _DEVON CORPORATION :
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the _14th day of May , 19 74 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
S8AND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION . SIZE & KIND PSLSL:D L;:Gm
Filled Hole 3653 - 3520 Clay & Stone
Set Plug 3200 - 3250 10 Sacks
Cut 7" Casing @ 2760' 2760 482
Set Plug 2730 - 2790 10 Sacks
Bridged & Filled Hole 1940-30| Clay & Stone
_Set Plug 1890-1930 10 Sacks
Bridged & Filled Hole 1425- Clay & Stone
Cut—10" CSG=would not pull 39
Filled Hole 300 - Surf, Clay & Stone
Set Plug at Surface 10 Sacks
Install Monument
Graded Location & Seeded
Landowner Approved Wellsite

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) 6" C ]
(NAME) Ground level inscribed
(NAME) with pluggi_ng date
(NAME) well number and company
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the _ _ 28th__ day of
e MAY ,19.74 .
And further deponents saith not. =
Sworn to and subscribed before me this /2 A" day of < ) cp\»z, 195/
o g s /)/“",_.,(f C AT ety
My commission expires: 4 Notary Publie, ¢

{AA A e A A £ Permit No._Way 1393-P

(//
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DECE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA iéb©EHWI§®

DEPARTMENT OF MINES I e R o3 2

AUGL 26 1974

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION 13/4
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT el

Permit No..M:/ 3?5 /j Oilor Gas Well
(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFTIN | PACKERS
/7@0/2! (DM TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company. e - - :

A\ V4

Size

Address
16 Kind of Packer______
Farm W //d A /ﬂlv( ZA
/ 13
Well No Q f 10 Size of
Distric County@ W 8%

Drilling commenced

Drilling completed

Date shot.

Initial open flow.

Volume

/10ths Water in______Inch

6% Depth set
53/16
Total depth.______ % Berl, t5n
Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_____
Liners Used Pert. top.

Perf. bottom

Rock pressure

Qil

[Fresh water

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET __INCHES

Salt water.

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

—

e 74

/ L/Wu INA / slion

DATE

/

/ /Y.
| gl O /4//4’ MV,

///O/;/, Z

'6/2‘772’0?‘3”




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA > -

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM__ DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



State of West Wirginia
Bepartuient of Mines
®il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 25305
August 27, 1974

\
Devon Corporation

P.0. Box 1433
Charleston, W.Va. 25325

In Re: PERMIT WAY-1393-P
COMPANY Devon (‘nrp

FARM
WELL NO7 e
DISTRICT Butler

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and
the District Inspector has submitted the final report for the above captioned well.

( ) In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for the above captioned well will stay in force until such time as the requirements
of Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 9 have been met.

( ) A1l requirements of Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 9 have been met.
The single well bond covering the above captioned well is being cancelled and re-
turned to you. Please return the bond to the Surety company who executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they can give you credit on their records.

Inasmuch as you have fully complied with the requirements of Chapter
22, Article 4, Section 9 we are hereby releasing the above captioned well from your
Blanket Bond coverage.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
0i1 and Gas Division

RLD/ oo

10/27/2023
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Sadinmant Mﬁﬁﬁm-‘-’ SurveY - W.5.GRAVELY - Dec. 22,1961 - Note Booi No.88 Pace 40

Company SOMiONWEATTH-Grs-CorPoraTION™

S w Vv
Address. Po BOX l433 CHARLESTON, W VA . T‘I\D-EDE’A?R‘IF‘-MENE‘SJF ATNGEIsNIA
Farm__ VJAY P. SMITH ¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Tract Acres 40 i Laoss. Mo 1983 o CHARLESTON
Well (Farm) No l Sevial No. 688 WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 092.74 el SR
Quadrangle Louisa N.E.

County WavNE District BUTLER + Denotes location of well on United States
2/ M Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude

Engineer and longitude lines being represented by
gngineer's Registration No 2602 border lines as shown.

File No. Drawing No — Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
s DEC-Z?, ‘96‘ i l“ 400 original tracing.
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